

## LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 29 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0029

Board of Curators

Phone: (573) 681-5044 FAX: (573) 681-6074

Victor B. Pasley, President Everidge Cade, Vice President Tina Shannon, Secretary Richard R. Popp, Treasurer Vernon V. Bracy Stacia R. Bradley Brown Richard G. Callahan Terry Rackers

## BOARD ACTIONS

TO: Faculty, Staff and Students

Student Representative Nia C. Walker FROM: Victor B. Pasley, President

DATE: September 5, 2024

SUBJECT: Action Items - Board of Curators

During its meeting held on Thursday, September 5, 2024, the Lincoln University Board of Curators approved the following:

- The Bachelor of Arts in Music with three concentrations Voice, Performance, and Music Business. (For additional information contact Dr. Stevie L. Lawrence II, Provost & Vice President for Academic Affairs.)
- 2. Professor Emeritus Status for Dr. Thomas Greninger.
- 3. As part of the evaluation process for President John B. Moseley, the Board of Curators approved a 3% annual salary increase.

The next meeting of the Lincoln University Board of Curators will be held on Thursday, November 7, 2024

> Founded 1866: 62nd & 65th Colored Infantries An equal opportunity institution